vegetation community is designated L3, which means that this community is of regional concern; restricted 
in occurrence and/or requires specific site conditions; generally occurs in natural rather than cultural areas. 

Exhibit 3-3: Vegetative Communities within the Exte nsion Study Area  

Flora  

To date, a total of one-hundred and ninety-six (196) vascular plant taxa have been recorded within the 
study area. Ninety-one taxa, or 46 percent of the recorded flora, are considered introduced and non-native 
to Ontario.  

Species at risk  

Kentucky coffee-tree (Gymnocladus dioicus), was found planted within a CUW1 vegetation community,